
 

 
 

Farm to School Program Contacts by FNS Region 
 

 
Mid-Atlantic Region  
Tegan Hagy tegan.hagy@fns.usda.gov  
609-259-5071  
Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Puerto Rico, Virginia, Virgin Islands, West 
Virginia  
 
Mountain Plains Region  
Robert Gorman robert.gorman@fns.usda.gov   
303-844-2507  
Colorado, Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming  
 
Midwest Region  
Matt Russell (acting)  
matthew.russell@fns.usda.gov  
303-844-0356  
Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Minnesota, Ohio, Wisconsin  
 
Southeast Region  
Samantha Benjamin-Kirk  
samantha.benjamin-kirk@fns.usda.gov   
404-562-1813  
Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee  
 
Northeast Region  
Danielle Fleury  
danielle.fleury@fns.usda.gov  
617-565-1604  
Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New York, Rhode Island, Vermont  
 
Southwest Region  
Nicole Zammit  
Nicole.Zammit@fns.usda.gov   
214-290-9887  
Arkansas, Louisiana, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas  
 
Western Region  
Implementation:  Kathryn Lee, Kathryn.lee@fns.usda.gov, 415-645-1918 
Planning:  John Kirwan, John.kirwan@fns.usda.gov, 415-645-1915 
Support Service:  Angie Fitzgerald, Angie.fitzgerald@fns.usda.gov, 415-645-1904 
Training:   Libby Albert, Elizabeth.albert@fns.usda.gov, 415-645-1944 
 
Nevada, Oregon, Washington, Guam, Northern Mariana Islands, Freely Associated States, American Samoa 
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